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Graduate

1984 UBC School of Nursing B.S.N. (honours)
1980 UBC Adult Education Diploma

1959 St. Paul's School of Nursing R.N.

Art Education

2014/10 Acrylic exploration workshop  Two Rivers Gallery

2012/07 Emma Lake Artists’ Workshop Emma lake, Saskatchewan

2010/05 Edward Epp workshop Quesnel Arts centre, Quesnel, B.C.

2009/07 oil painting workshop Island Mountain Arts. Wells, B.C.

2007/06 artists’ residency Grande Prairie, Alberta

2004/03 willow workshops Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.

2003/07 “Artists Project” Island Mountain Arts. Wells, B.C.

2001/07 painting: continuing ed. ECIAD. Vancouver, B.C.

2001 art workshops Artropolis. Vancouver, B.C.

2002/2001 art workshops Arts Fest, B.C.

1993/1992 art workshops Arts Fest, B.C.

1991/1992 diploma courses ECIAD. Vancouver, B.C.

1965-1990  part time studies: visual arts  UBC, continuing education; Langara College,
and creative writing School Districts: Vancouver, Burnaby, Coquitlam, B.C.

1953-1956  art major Kimberley Secondary School

Art Educator

2014-2017  Visual arts mentor Quesnel, B.C.
2012/09 Art Images & ldeas Quesnel, B.C.
2005/09 Mixed media workshop Quesnel, B.C.
2005/07 Variations on a Theme Smithers, B.C.
2005/03 Variations on a Theme Quesnel, B.C.
2005/02 Teaching Skills for Artists Quesnel, B.C.
2004/03 Weekend workshop: collage  Quesnel, B.C.

2003/03 Weekend workshop: collage  Quesnel, B.C.
1998/1999 International School: Gr.7-9  Antofagasta, Chile

Solo Exhibits
2016 Possibilities Station House Gallery, Williams Lake, B.C.
2016 Possibilities Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2014 Now and Then Quesnel Art Gallery, Quesnel, B.C.
2014 Polar Perceptions Potsdam, Germany

Media presentation Arctic in the Anthropocene Summer School
2014 Polar Perceptions Rotunda Art Gallery, UNBC, Prince George, B.C.
2012 Perspectives Breeze Gold & Gallery, Quesnel, B.C.
2011 Ebb & Flow: 3 artists co~exhibit: Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C.
2010 Polar Perspectives Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2008 Geographies Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
2005 Interwoven Smithers, B.C.
2005 Interwoven Wells, B.C.

2003 Poles Apart Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.



Solo Exhibits (continued)

2002
2002
2001
2000
1998
1994
1993

1992

1991

Finite

wherever we are
Tiempo / Distancia
Contrapunto

Me Parece
Multiple Choice
Arctic Impressions
Person:Place
Selected Works
Guardian Spirits
Garden Guardians
Spirit

High Arctic

Group Exhibits

2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010

Critical Lines

Art from the Heart
Who am 1?

Voice

Exhibit and Art Auction
Beaux Arts

Art from the Heart
Beaux Arts

Art from the Heart
Permanent Collection exhibit
Ekphrasis Il

2 Pro*gress

Beaux Arts

Art from the Heart
Beaux Arts

Home

2 Pro*gress

Fruition

My Heart’s Desire
Beaux Arts
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Vancouver East Cultural Centre. Vancouver, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.

Havana Gallery.Vancouver, B.C.

Galeria de Imagen. Antofagasta, Chile.

Galeria de Imagen. Antofagasta, Chile.

New West. Public Library. New Westminster, B.C.
Vancouver East Cultural Centre. Vancouver, B.C.
Delta Community Art Gallery. Delta, B.C.

Place des Arts. Coquitlam, B.C.

Van City Savings. Vancouver, B.C.

artist’s studio. New Westminster, B.C.

Mocha Cafe Gallery. Vancouver, B.C.

Heritage residence. Vancouver, B.C.

Art Space, Prince George, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.

Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.

Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C
Stationhouse Gallery, Williams. Lake, BC
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Island Mountain Arts. Wells, B.C.

Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.

Something Old; Something New Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.

exhibit and Art Auction

Island Mountain Arts. Wells, B.C.

More than the View: permanent collection Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.

exhibit and Art Auction
Return to the Light

exhibit and Art Auction

Us: a juried regional exhibit
Mind over Matter

Art from the Heart

Trees

exhibit and Art Auction

Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C.
Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.

Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.

group exhibits (May, Sept. & Dec.) Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.



Group Exhibits (continued)

2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001

2000

1999

1999

Oh, Canada!
environment

consuMEd

Rotunda Exhibit; Bridges
Undercurrents

exhibit and Art Auction
exhibit and Art Auction
exhibit and Art Auction
car~ma: driving destiny
exhibit and Art Auction
Pulse

Art from the Heart
Travelling Exhibition: 2 years
30 x 30

Land and Sea

Red and Blue Beetle Art
Uncertain Climate

Earth Day
The Game
The Game

Beaux Arts

Galleria Blues

Salon de Mujeres Artistas
Women Workshop

Found
aroseis arose is a rose
Backyards and other Places
Salon de Mujeres Artistas
Forest

Artropolis :adjunct exhibit
Art from the Heart

Arts Fest/02: group exhibit travels:
“not your average garden variety”

artWORKS

Arts Fest 2002

Salon de Mujeres Artistas
Art from the Heart

Cultural Diversity

Arts Fest 2001

Art from the Heart

Salon de Mujeres Artistas
QuintoCongresso de la Union
Centro Andino de Arquitectos
Flores y Arboles

Antartica: dibujos

Rincones de Antofagasta
Salon de Mujeres Artistas
Graduacion y convocacion
de la Escuela Internacional
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Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
Artspace, Prince George, B.C.
UNBC, Prince George, B.C.
Artspace, Prince George, B.C.
Island Mountain Arts. Wells, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C.
Artspace, Prince George, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
Foundation for the Arts, Alberta
IMA, Wells, B.C.
Gladstone Hotel, Toronto, Ontario
Vanderhoof, B.C. (and will travel region)
London Hotel, Prince George, B.C.
Artspace, Prince George, B.C.
travelling exhibit to 3 NW galleries, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
Museo Andres Sabella. Antofagasta, Chile
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
Grand Forks Art Gallery. Grand Forks, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
Museo Andres Sabella. Antofagasta, Chile
Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
CBC Artropolis site. Vancouver, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
B.C. Interior cities and galleries
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
Arts Fest Gallery. Surrey, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
Museo Andres Sabella. Antofagasta, Chile
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
Museo Andres Sabella.Antofagasta, Chile

Universidad del Norte. Antofagasta, Chile
Galeria de Imagen. Antofagasta, Chile
M.V. Professor Multanovskiy, Antarctica
Galeria de Imagen Antofagasta, Chile
Museo Andres Sabella. Antofagasta, Chile
Salon del Trabajadores. Antofagasta, Chile



Group Exhibits (continued)

1998
1994
1993

1992

1991

Donations

Rincones del Ciudad
And the Kitchen Sink
Innovations '93 (CAFAC)
Art of Survival (Tri-City)
Images '93

Innovations ‘92 (CAFAC)
Made-in-B.C.

B.C. Festival of the Arts

Images '92
Shaughnessy Hospital
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Galeria de Imagen. Antofagasta, Chile
New West. Art Gallery. New Westminster, B.C.
Coquitlam Art Centre. Coquitlam. B.C.
Coquitlam Art Centre. Coquitlam. B.C
Burnaby/New Westminster, B.C.
Coquitlam Art Centre Coquitlam, B.C
Private gallery. Burnaby. B.C.

Arts Fest Gallery. Vernon, B.C.

Bob Prittie Library, Burnaby, B.C.
Burnaby/New Westminster, B.C.
Vancouver, B.C.

2011 & every 2 years Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.paintings: exhibit and fund raising
2011 Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C. paintings: art autions
2010 Canadian Hemophilia Association, Montreal, PQ. painting/gift
2010 Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C. painting: alumni exhibit and fund raising
2009 Island Mountain Arts, Wells, B.C. painting; exhibit and fund raising
2009 Canadian Hemophilia Association, Montreal, PQ. painting/gift
2009 Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.paintings: exhibit and fund raising
2008 Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C. paintings: exhibit and fund raising
2008 Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.paintings: exhibit and fund raising
2007 Island Mountain Arts, Wells, B.C. painting; exhibit and fund raising
2007 Grande Prairie Hospital Foundation, Grande Prairie, Alberta. painting; fund raising
2004 Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C. mixed media : exhibit and fund raising
2002 David Suzuki Foundation, Vancouver, BC. Mixed media works: private collection
and fund raising
2001 Refugio por Mujeres, Antofagasta, Chile. paintings: fund raising
1998 B.C. Hemophilia Association, Vancouver, B.C. paintings: fund raising

Commissions

2001 Monterrey C. de McDonald, Nancy. Cuentos de Chuquicamata. Book cover illustration
1993 Canadian Mental Health Association. BC’s 40™ Anniversary and conference. Logo:

Awards

literature and souvenirs.

2009 Summer School of Arts scholarship: Island Mountain Arts, Wells, B.C.
2007 British Columbia Council for the Arts: individual award for Professional Development
1992 Images '92 Award of Excellence. Arts Councils of Burnaby and New Westminster.

Permanent Collections

Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C.
Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.

Quesnel Art Gallery, Quesnel, B.C.

Museo Andrés Sabella, Antofagasta, Chile
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| divide precious time between our environmentally friendly home at a remote wilderness setting in
central British Columbia and a quiet studio in Quesnel, B.C. My art works emerge from a fascination
with the Earth in all its forms; they reference the vital interplay of person and place. Observations
made while living, working, and traveling extensively in North and South America [including
Greenland, the Arctic, and Antarctic] are portrayed in my art works. Studies at Emily Carr Institute of
Art and Design (now Emily Carr University of Art and Design) invigourated my creative pursuits. My
art education and art educator activities are ongoing. My art works are exhibited in private and public
galleries in Canada and Chile. My exhibition history scans twenty five years with a total of twenty four
solo exhibits and participation in over ninety group exhibits to date. Selected works are included in
permanent collections at Penticton, Prince George and Quesnel, British Columbia and in Antofagasta,
Chile. Judith’s paintings are represented in British Columbia at the Quesnel Art Gallery.

Judith DesBrisay
P.O. Box 4148
Quesnel, B.C. V2J3J2 Canada
Telephone: 1.250.992.6396
Email: info@judithdesbrisay.com
Website: www.judithdesbrisay.com
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