Graduate

1984	UBC School of Nursing	B.S.N. (honours)
1980	UBC Adult Education	Diploma
1959	St. Paul's School of Nursing	R.N.

Art Education

2014/10	Acrylic exploration workshop	Two Rivers Gallery
2012/07	Emma Lake Artists' Workshop	Emma lake, Saskatchewan
2010/05	Edward Epp workshop	Quesnel Arts centre, Quesnel, B.C.
2009/07	oil painting workshop	Island Mountain Arts. Wells, B.C.
2007/06	artists' residency	Grande Prairie, Alberta
2004/03	willow workshops	Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
2003/07	"Artists Project"	Island Mountain Arts. Wells, B.C.
2001/07	painting: continuing ed.	ECIAD. Vancouver, B.C.
2001	art workshops	Artropolis. Vancouver, B.C.
2002/2001	art workshops	Arts Fest, B.C.
1993/1992	art workshops	Arts Fest, B.C.
1991/1992	diploma courses	ECIAD. Vancouver, B.C.
1965-1990	part time studies: visual arts	UBC, continuing education; Langara College,
	and creative writing	School Districts: Vancouver, Burnaby, Coquitlam, B.C.
1953-1956	art major	Kimberley Secondary School

Art Educator

2014-2017	Visual arts mentor	Quesnel, B.C.
2012/09	Art Images & Ideas	Quesnel, B.C.
2005/09	Mixed media workshop	Quesnel, B.C.
2005/07	Variations on a Theme	Smithers, B.C.
2005/03	Variations on a Theme	Quesnel, B.C.
2005/02	Teaching Skills for Artists	Quesnel, B.C.
2004/03	Weekend workshop: collage	Quesnel, B.C.
2003/03	Weekend workshop: collage	Quesnel, B.C.
1998/1999	International School: Gr.7-9	Antofagasta, Chile

Solo Exhibits

2016	Possibilities	Station House Gallery, Williams Lake, B.C.
2016	Possibilities	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2014	Now and Then	Quesnel Art Gallery, Quesnel, B.C.
2014	Polar Perceptions	Potsdam, Germany
	Media presentation	Arctic in the Anthropocene Summer School
2014	Polar Perceptions	Rotunda Art Gallery, UNBC, Prince George, B.C.
2012	Perspectives	Breeze Gold & Gallery, Quesnel, B.C.
2011	Ebb & Flow: 3 artists co~exhibit:	Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C.
2010	Polar Perspectives	Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2008	Geographies	Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
2005	Interwoven	Smithers, B.C.
2005	Interwoven	Wells, B.C.
2003	Poles Apart	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.

Solo	Exhi	bits (continue	d)

Judith A. DesBrisay

page 2	2/5	
--------	-----	--

2002	Finite	Vancouver East Cultural Centre. Vancouver, B.C.
2002	wherever we are	Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
2001	Tiempo / Distancia	Havana Gallery. Vancouver, B.C.
2000	Contrapunto	Galeria de Imagen. Antofagasta, Chile.
1998	Me Parece	Galeria de Imagen. Antofagasta, Chile.
1994	Multiple Choice	New West. Public Library. New Westminster, B.C.
1993	Arctic Impressions	Vancouver East Cultural Centre. Vancouver, B.C.
	Person:Place	Delta Community Art Gallery. Delta, B.C.
1992	Selected Works	Place des Arts. Coquitlam, B.C.
	Guardian Spirits	Van City Savings. Vancouver, B.C.
	Garden Guardians	artist's studio. New Westminster, B.C.
	Spirit	Mocha Cafe Gallery. Vancouver, B.C.
1991	High Arctic	Heritage residence. Vancouver, B.C.

Group Exhibits

2017	Critical Lines	Art Space, Prince George, B.C.
2017	Art from the Heart	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
2016	Who am I?	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2016	Voice	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2016	Exhibit and Art Auction	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2015	Beaux Arts	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2015	Art from the Heart	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
2014	Beaux Arts	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2014	Art from the Heart	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
2014	Permanent Collection exhibit	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2014	Ekphrasis II	Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C
2013	2 Pro*gress	Stationhouse Gallery, Williams. Lake, BC
2013	Beaux Arts	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2013	Art from the Heart	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
2012	Beaux Arts	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2012	Home	Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2012	2 Pro*gress	Island Mountain Arts. Wells, B.C.
2012	Fruition	Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2012	My Heart's Desire	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
2011	Beaux Arts	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2011	Something Old; Something New	Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2011	exhibit and Art Auction	Island Mountain Arts. Wells, B.C.
2011	More than the View: permanent collecti	on Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2011	exhibit and Art Auction	Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C.
2011	Return to the Light	Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2011	exhibit and Art Auction	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2011	Us: a juried regional exhibit	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2011	Mind over Matter	Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2011	Art from the Heart	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
2010	Trees	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
2010	exhibit and Art Auction	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2010	group exhibits (May, Sept. & Dec.) Groop Gallery, Prince George, B.C.

Judith A. DesBrisay

2010 2010 2010 2009 2009 2009 2009 2008 2008	Oh, Canada! environment consuMEd Rotunda Exhibit; Bridges Undercurrents exhibit and Art Auction exhibit and Art Auction exhibit and Art Auction car~ma: driving destiny	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C. Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C. Artspace, Prince George, B.C. UNBC, Prince George, B.C. Artspace, Prince George, B.C. Island Mountain Arts. Wells, B.C. Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C. Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C. Artspace, Prince George, B.C.
2008	exhibit and Art Auction	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2008	Pulse	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2008	Art from the Heart	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
2007	Travelling Exhibition: 2 years	Foundation for the Arts, Alberta
2007	30 x 30	IMA, Wells, B.C.
2007	Land and Sea	Gladstone Hotel, Toronto, Ontario
2007	Red and Blue Beetle Art	Vanderhoof, B.C. (and will travel region)
2007	Uncertain Climate	London Hotel, Prince George, B.C.
2006	Earth Day	Artspace, Prince George, B.C.
2005	The Game	travelling exhibit to 3 NW galleries, B.C.
2005	The Game	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.
2004	Beaux Arts	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2004	Galleria Blues	Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
2004	Salon de Mujeres Artistas	Museo Andres Sabella. Antofagasta, Chile
2004	Women Workshop	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2004	Found	Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
2004	a rose is a rose is a rose	Grand Forks Art Gallery. Grand Forks, B.C.
2003	Backyards and other Places	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel. B.C.
2003	Salon de Mujeres Artistas	Museo Andres Sabella. Antofagasta, Chile
2003	Forest	Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
2003	Artropolis :adjunct exhibit	CBC Artropolis site. Vancouver, B.C.
2003	Art from the Heart	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2002	Arts Fest/02: group exhibit travels:	B.C. Interior cities and galleries
2002	"not your average garden variety"	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2002	artWORKS Arts Fest 2002	Arts Fest Gallery, Surrey, B.C.
2002		Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
2002 2002	Salon de Mujeres Artistas Art from the Heart	Museo Andres Sabella. Antofagasta, Chile Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2002	Cultural Diversity	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2002	Arts Fest 2001 .	Two Rivers Gallery. Prince George, B.C.
2001	Art from the Heart	Quesnel Art Gallery. Quesnel, B.C.
2000	Salon de Mujeres Artistas	Museo Andres Sabella. Antofagasta, Chile
2000	QuintoCongresso de la Union	waddo / wardd Gabella./ wholagadia, Grille
	Centro Andino de Arquitectos	Universidad del Norte. Antofagasta, Chile
	Flores y Arboles	Galeria de Imagen. Antofagasta, Chile
1999	Antartica: dibujos	M.V. Professor Multanovskiy, Antarctica
	Rincones de Antofagasta	Galeria de Imagen Antofagasta, Chile
1999	Salon de Mujeres Artistas	Museo Andres Sabella. Antofagasta, Chile
- 	Graduacion y convocacion de la Escuela Internacional	Salon del Trabajadores. Antofagasta, Chile

Group Exhibits (continued)

Judith A. DesBrisay

page 4/5

1998	Rincones del Ciudad	Galeria de Imagen. Antofagasta, Chile
1994	And the Kitchen Sink	New West. Art Gallery. New Westminster, B.C.
1993	Innovations '93 (CAFAC)	Coquitlam Art Centre. Coquitlam. B.C.
	Art of Survival (Tri-City)	Coquitlam Art Centre. Coquitlam. B.C
	Images '93	Burnaby/New Westminster, B.C.
1992	Innovations '92 (CAFAC)	Coquitlam Art Centre Coquitlam, B.C
	Made-in-B.C.	Private gallery. Burnaby. B.C.
	B.C. Festival of the Arts	Arts Fest Gallery. Vernon, B.C.
		Bob Prittie Library, Burnaby, B.C.
	Images '92	Burnaby/New Westminster, B.C.
1991	Shaughnessy Hospital	Vancouver, B.C.

Donations

	& every 2 years Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.paintings: exhibit and fund raising
2011	Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C. paintings: art autions
2010	Canadian Hemophilia Association, Montreal, PQ. painting/gift
2010	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C. painting: alumni exhibit and fund raising
2009	Island Mountain Arts, Wells, B.C. painting; exhibit and fund raising
2009	Canadian Hemophilia Association, Montreal, PQ. painting/gift
2009	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.paintings: exhibit and fund raising
2008	Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C. paintings: exhibit and fund raising
2008	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C.paintings: exhibit and fund raising
2007	Island Mountain Arts, Wells, B.C. painting; exhibit and fund raising
2007	Grande Prairie Hospital Foundation, Grande Prairie, Alberta. painting; fund raising
2004	Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C. mixed media: exhibit and fund raising
2002	David Suzuki Foundation, Vancouver, BC. Mixed media works: private collection
	and fund raising
2001	Refugio por Mujeres, Antofagasta, Chile. paintings: fund raising
1998	B.C. Hemophilia Association, Vancouver, B.C. paintings: fund raising

Commissions

2001	Monterrey C. de McDonald, Nancy. <i>Cuentos de Chuquicamata</i> . Book cover illustration
1993	Canadian Mental Health Association. BC's 40 th Anniversary and conference. Logo:
	literature and souvenirs.

Awards

2009	Summer School of Arts scholarship: Island Mountain Arts, Wells, B.C.
2007	British Columbia Council for the Arts: individual award for Professional Development
1992	Images '92 Award of Excellence. Arts Councils of Burnaby and New Westminster.

Permanent Collections

Penticton Art Gallery, Penticton, B.C. Two Rivers Gallery, Prince George, B.C. Quesnel Art Gallery, Quesnel, B.C. Museo Andrés Sabella, Antofagasta, Chile I divide precious time between our environmentally friendly home at a remote wilderness setting in central British Columbia and a quiet studio in Quesnel, B.C. My art works emerge from a fascination with the Earth in all its forms; they reference the vital interplay of person and place. Observations made while living, working, and traveling extensively in North and South America [including Greenland, the Arctic, and Antarctic] are portrayed in my art works. Studies at Emily Carr Institute of Art and Design (now Emily Carr University of Art and Design) invigourated my creative pursuits. My art education and art educator activities are ongoing. My art works are exhibited in private and public galleries in Canada and Chile. My exhibition history scans twenty five years with a total of twenty four solo exhibits and participation in over ninety group exhibits to date. Selected works are included in permanent collections at Penticton, Prince George and Quesnel, British Columbia and in Antofagasta, Chile. Judith's paintings are represented in British Columbia at the Quesnel Art Gallery.

Judith DesBrisay P.O. Box 4148

Quesnel, B.C. V2J 3J2 Canada Telephone: 1.250.992.6396 Email: info@judithdesbrisay.com Website: www.judithdesbrisay.com